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English 1

Thank you for choosing the »travelTim«. You have purchased a modern and reliable product. 

Operating principle
The »travelTim« is an electronic clock with a digital time display. It wakes up with an acoustic 
signal, with flashing light and/ or with vibration.

Key functions

Display Light / Stop Alarm 

Flashing light alarm, audible alarm and 
vibrating alarm

Vibrating alarm (Only)

Flashing light alarm and audible alarm

Disable alarm

Set alarm

Set time

Setting Locked

Zzz Snooze alarm

12/24 h 12/24 hour(s) switch
    
Setting up the system

2.  Time setting
•   Slide the right set switch to .
•   Press the /  buttons to set to actual time.
•   After setting slide the switch to  (LOCK).
•   Choose 12/24 hour(s) switch, located on the backside.
 
Note: If your »travelTim« is set to 12 hour(s) display „PM“ indicator will appear when post meri-
dian hours are in effect.

1.  Inserting the battery
The »travelTim« is operated with 1 AAA Alkaline battery 
(Screen display) and 2 AA Alkaline batteries (Vibration).  
Open the battery compartment by sliding the cover of 
the battery compartment into the arrow direction of the  
»travelTim« using your thumb (see drawing). Insert 3 batter-
ies according to the marking in the battery compartment.

24H

12H
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3. Alarm setting
•   Slide the right set switch to .
•   Press /  continuously until desired alarm time appears.
•   After setting slide switch to  (LOCK).

4.  Activate the alarm
•   Choose flashing light, audible and vibrating alarm  or vibrating alarm (only)  or flash- 
  ing light and audible alarm .
•   When alarm activates slide alarm switch to  to disable alarm. If the alarm is not switched 
  off it will repeat every 24 hours.

5.  Use the snooze alarm
•   Choose alert preference.
•  Slide the right set switch to Zzz position. Zzz appears on display.
•   When alarm sounds: Press  to enjoy 8 minutes more rest. Zzz will not repeat if alarm con- 
  tinues more than 4 minutes from start.
•   Slide the left set switch to  to disable alarm. 

Note:
The jack on the right side of the »travelTim« is an auxiliary output jack for an optional vibrating 
pillow or modules.

Note: This product is not protected against splash water. Do not place any containers filled with 
water, such as flower vases, or anything with an open flame, such as a lit candle, on or near the 
product.
Please make sure that the batteries are not exposed to excessive heat from such as sunlight, 
fire or anything similar.

Technical data
Dimensions:  95x70x30mm (H x W x D) with base folded in
Weight:   130g incl. batteries
Power supply:  1 x 1,5 V battery AAA (Typ LR03) and 
     2 x 1,5 V battery AA (Typ LR6) for the vibrationmotor 
Color:   black/ green
Time of alarm:  4 minutes

    This product complies with European Union norms.
    You can obtain EC compliance declarations from your dealer, or directly from the  
    manufacturer of this product.

Technical specifications subject to change without notice.
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SE
Vi gratulerar dig till förvärvet av »travelTim«! Du har bestämt dig för ett modernt och pålitligt 
system! 

Funktionsprincip
»travelTim« är en elektronisk klocka som visar tiden digitalt. Den väcker dig med en ljudsignal, 
med vibration eller med ett blinkande ljus.

Knapp-funktioner    

Display belysning och sluta väckningslarm

Väckningslarm med ett blinkande ljus,
med ljudsignal och vibration

Väckningslarm med vibration

Väckningslarm med ett blinkande ljus och 
med ljudsigna

Väckningslarm avstängt

Ställa in larmet

Ställa in tiden

Förhindrar att tiden resp. väckningstiden 
ändras

Zzz Väckningsrepetering (SNOOZE)

12/24 h Tiden visas i 12-tim. eller 24-tim.-format

Användning

2.  Ställa in tiden
•   Ställ skjutknappen på läge .
•   Tryck på / -knappen tills den önskade tiden är inställd.
•   När den önskade tiden är inställd ställer du skjutknappen på läge .
•   Med hjälp av skjutknappen på väckarklockans baksida kan du välja om tiden ska visas i 
  12-tim. eller 24-tim.- format. 

Observera: Om du har valt 12-tim.-formatet på din »travelTim« så står det ”PM” på displayen 
(från kl. 12 på dagen).

1.  Sätta i batterierna
»travelTim« fungerar med 1 batteri typ AAA (display) och 2 
batterier typ AA (vibration). Öppna locket på batterifacket 
genom att skjuta locket i pilriktning (se bilden). Sätt i de 3 
batterierna enligt markeringen i batterifacket.

24H

12H
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3.  Ställa in väckningstiden  
•   Ställ skjutknappen på läge .
•   Tryck på / -knappen tills den önskade väckningstiden är inställd.
•   När den önskade väckningstiden är inställd ställer du skjutknappen på läge .

4.  Ställa in väckningslarmet
•   Välj först det önskade väckningslarmet, dvs hur du vill bli väckt: För väckningslarm med  
  blinkande ljus, ljudsignal ett vibration , För väckningslarm med vibration  eller för  
  väckningslarm med ett blinkande ljus och ljudsignal .
•   Ställ skjutknappen på  för att stänga av väckningslarmet. Om du inte stänger av väcknings- 
  larmet så aktiveras det automatiskt igen efter 24 timmar.

5.  Väckningsrepetering (SNOOZE)
•   Välj först det önskade väckningslarmet.
•   Ställ sedan skjutknappen på respektive läge Zzz. Zzz visas nu på displayen.
•   När väckningslarmet nu aktiveras kan du skjuta upp väckningen 8 minuter om du trycker  
  påknappen . För att väckningsrepeteringen ska fungera korrekt måste du trycka på  
  “Snooze“-knappen inom 4 minuter efter den första väckningen. Zzz– funktionen upprepas  
  inte, om väckningslarmet ligger längre tillbaka än 4 minuter.
•  Ställ skjutknappen på läge  för att stänga av väckningslarmet.
 
Observera:
Du kan ansluta t.ex. en vibrationskudde till 3,5 mm jacket på din »travelTim«.

OBS: Apparaten får inte utsättas för vattenstänk. Ställ inga föremål (t.ex. vaser) fyllda med 
vätska ovanpå apparaten. Placera inte heller öppen eld (t.ex. brinnande stearinljus) ovanpå 
den. Se noga till att batterierna skyddas från stark värme alstrad av t.ex. solljus, öppen eld och 
liknande.

Tekniska data
Mått:   95x70x30mm (Höjd x bredd x djup) batterierna 
     med infälld uppställningsvnikel
Vikt:   130g (inkl. batterier)
Strömförsörjning:  1 mikro-batteri AAA (typ LR03) och 
     2 mignon-batterier AA (typ LR6) för vibrationsmotorn
Färg:   svart/grön
Väckningstid:  4 min.

    Denna produkt motsvarar europeiska unionens standarder.
    EG-försäkran om överensstämmelse erhåller du hos din återförsäljare eller direkt 
    hos produktens tillverkare.

Tekniska ändringar förbehålles.
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NO
Vi ønsker deg tillykke med kjøpet av din »travelTim«. Du har ved dette bestemt deg for et mo-
derne og pålitelig system. 

Funksjonsprinsipp
»travelTim« er en elektronisk klokke med digital tidsanvisning. Den vekker med akustisk signal, 
vibrasjoner eller med blinklys.

Bryter-funksjoner    

Display belysning og stopp vekkealarm

Vekkealarm med blinklys, lydgiver og 
vibrasjon

Vekkealarm med vibrasjon

Vekkealarm med blinklys og lydgiver

Vekkealarm av

Alarm-innstilling

Tidsinnstilling

Forhindrer endring av klokkeslettet hhv. vek-
ketiden

Zzz Gjentatt vekking (SNOOZE)

12/24 h Klokkeslett i 12-h eller 24-h-format

Igangsetting

2.  Innstilling av klokkeslettet
•   Skyv bryteren til posisjon .
•   Trykk på / -tasten til ønsket klokkeslett er innstilt.
•   Når ønsket klokkeslett er innstilt, skyver du bryteren til posisjon .
•   Med skyvebryteren på baksiden av vekkerklokken kan klokkeslettet vises i 12-h eller 24-h- 
  format. 

Henvisning: Hvis du har valgt 12-h-format for din »travelTim«, vises (fra klokken 12 på formid-
dagen) ”PM” på displayet.

1.  Innlegging av batterier
»travelTim« brukes med 1 batteri type AAA (displayanvis-
ning) og 2 batterier type AA (vibrasjon). Åpne batterirom-
dekselet ved å skyve dekselet i pilretning (se tegningen). 
Sett de 3 batteriene inn i batterirommet slik markeringene 
viser.

24H

12H
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3.  Innstilling av vekketiden 
•   Skyv bryteren til posisjon .
•   Trykk på / -tasten til ønsket vekketid er innstilt.
•   Når ønsket vekketid er innstilt, skyver du bryteren til posisjon .

4.  Innstilling av vekkealarmen
•   Velg ønsket vekkealarm: for vekkealarm med blinklys, akustisk alarm og lydgiver , eller   
  for vekkealarm med lydgiver , eller for vekkealarm med blinklys og akustisk alarm .
•   Skyv bryteren for å slå av vekkealarmen . Hvis vekkealarmen ikke slås av, gjentas den 
  automatisk etter 24 timer.

5.  Gjentatt vekking (SNOOZE)
•   Velg ønsket vekkealarm.
•  Skyv bryteren til posisjon Zzz vises på displayet.
•   Når en vekkealarm utløses, kan du forskyve den 8 minutter ved å trykke på tasten . For at  
  gjentatt vekking kan fungere korrekt, må „snooze“-tasten trykkes i løpet av 4 minutter.  
  Zzz gjentar ikke, hvis alarmen var for mer enn 4 minutter siden.
•   Sett bryteren i position  for å slå av alarmen.
 
Henvisning:
På 3,5 mm kontakten på »travelTim« kan det f.eks. koples til en vibrasjonspute.

OBS: Apparatet er ikke sprutsikkert. Plasser ikke gjenstander fylt med væske, f.eks. vaser, 
på apparatet. Likeledes må det ikke settes åpne brannkilder, som f.eks. brennende lys, på ap-
paratet.
Pass på at batteriene ikke utsettes for sterke varmekilder som direkte sollys, ild eller lignende.

Tekniske data
Dimensjoner:  95x70x30mm (Høyde x Bredde x Dybde) 
     med innslått oppstillingsvinkel
Vekt:   130g (inkl. batterier)
Strømforsyning:  1 x Mikro-batteri AAA (type LR03) og
     2 x Mignon-batterier AA (type LR6) for vibrasjonsmotoren
Farge:   Sort/grønn
Vekketid:   4 min

    Dette produktet er i samsvar med den Europeiske Union’s standarder.
    EU Samsvarserklæringer kan du få hos din fag-forhandler eller direkte fra produ- 
    senten av dette produktet.

Tekniske endringer forbeholdes.



Designed in Europe

DE Batteriebetriebener Reise- 
Vibrationswecker mit beleuchteter        
24- Stunden-Digitalanzeige

GB Battery operated vibrating travel 
alarm clock with illuminated 24-hour 
digital display

FR Réveil de voyage avec vibreur 
fonctionnant sur piles, avec affichage 
numérique lumineux format 24 heures

NL Vibrerende reiswekker op  
batterijen met een digitale, verlichte  
24 uren-display

IT A batterie sveglia da viaggio con vibra-
zione e con display digitale 24 ore

ES Despertador de viaje con vibración a 
pilas, con visualización digital iluminada 
de 24 horas

SE Batteridriven vibrations-reseväckar-
klocka med upplyst 24-timmars-digital-
display

NO Batteridrevet vibrerende vekker klokke 
med opplyst 24-timers digitalt display

FI Akkukäyttöinen matkaherätyskello väri-
näkuulokkeilla ja 24 t valaistulla  
digitaalisella näytöllä

PL Zasilany bateriami budzik podróżny z 
funkcją wibracji z podświetlonym 24-go-
dzinnym wyświetlaczem cyfrowym

HU Elemmel működő, rezgő üzemmódú 
úti ébresztőóra megvilágított, 24 óra 
beosztású digitális kijelzővel
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FIN
Onnittelumme »travelTim«-laitteen hankkimisen johdosta. Olet valinnut modernin, luotettavan 
järjestelmän. 

Toimintaperiaate
»travelTim« on digitaalisella näytöllä varustettu elektroninen kello. Se herättää äänisignaalilla, 
värinällä tai vilkkuvalla valolla.

Kytkinten toiminnot    

Näytön valaistus ja pysäkki herätys 

Herätys vilkkuvalla valolla, äänellä
ja värinällä

Herätys värinällä

Herätys vilkkuvalla valolla ja äänellä

Herätys pois päältä

Herätysajan asetus

Kellonajan asetus

Estää kellonajan/herätysajan säädön

Zzz Torkkutoiminto (SNOOZE)

12/24 h Kellonajan näyttö 12 h tai 24 h muodossa

Käyttöönotto

2.  Kellonajan asetus
•   Työnnä kytkin asentoon .
•   Paina / -painiketta, kunnes kellonaika on oikea.
•   Kun kellonaika on asetettu, työnnä kytkin asentoon .
•   Herätyskellon takana on liukukytkin, jolla voit muuttaa kellonajan näyttötavaksi 12 h tai 24 h.

Viite: Jos olet valinnut »travelTim« -kellon näyttötavaksi 12 h, näytössä on tunnus ”PM” (keski-
päivästä klo 12 alkaen).

1.  Paristojen asettaminen sisään
»travelTim« -kelloa käytetään yhdellä tyypin AAA paristol-
la (näyttö) ja kahdella tyypin AA paristolla (värinä). Avaa 
paristokotelon kansi työntämällä kantta nuolen suuntaan 
(ks. kuva). Aseta 3 paristoa paristokoteloon merkkien  
mukaisesti.

24H

12H
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3.  Herätysajan asetus 
•   Työnnä kytkin asentoon .
•   Paina / -painiketta, kunnes herätysaika on haluamasi.
•   Kun herätysaika on asetettu, työnnä kytkin asentoon .

4.  Herätystavan asetus
•   Valitse haluamasi herätystapa: herätys vilkkuvalla valolla, äänellä ja värinällä , herätys 
  värinällä  herätys vilkkuvalla valolla ja äänellä .
•   Kytke herätys pois päältä työntää asentoon . Jos herätystä ei kytketä pois päältä, se toistuu  
  automaattisesti 24 tunnin kuluttua.

5.  Torkkutoiminto (SNOOZE)
•   Valitse haluamasi herätystapa.
•   Työnnä kytkin torkkuasentoon, näyttöön ilmestyy Zzz.
•   Kellon herättäessä voit siirtää herätystä 8 minuuttia painamalla painiketta . Jotta torkkutoi- 
  minto toimii oikein, ”Snooze”-painiketta on painettava 4 minuutin kuluessa. Zzz ei toista herä- 
  tystä, jos siitä on kulunut yli 4 minuuttia.
•   Kytke herätys pois päältä asettamalla kytkin asentoon .
 
Viite:
»travelTim« -kellossa on 3,5 mm:n jakkiliitin, johon voidaan kytkeä esim. värinähälytin.

Huomio: Laite ei ole roiskesuojattu. Älä pane laitteen päälle mitään nesteellä täytettyjä esineitä, 
esim. maljakoita. Älä myöskään pane avotulen lähteitä, kuten esim. palavia kynttilöitä, laitteen 
päälle. Ole hyvä ja huolehdi siitä, että paristoihin ei kohdistu liiallista lämpöä, kuten auringon-
paistetta, avotulta tai vastaavaa.

Tekniset tiedot
Mitat:   95x70x30mm (Korkeus x leveys x syvyys) 
     tuki sisäänkäännettynä
Paino:   130g (mukana paristot)
Virransyöttö:  1 x AAA-paristo (tyyppi LR03) ja 
     2 x AA-paristo (tyyppi LR6) värinämoottorille
Väri:   musta/vihreä
Herätyksen kesto: 4 min.

    Tämä tuote vastaa Euroopan unionin asettamia normeja.
    EY-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen voitte saada jälleenmyyjältänne tai suoraan  
    tu-otteen valmistajalta.

Pidätetään oikeus teknisiin muutoksiin.
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Gratulujemy zakupu urządzenia »travelTim«.Tym zakupem zdecydowaliście się Państwo na na-
bycie nowoczesnego i niezawodnego systemu.

Zasada działania
»travelTim« to budzik elektroniczny z cyfrowym wskazaniem godziny. Budzi sygnałem akustycz-
nym, wibracjami lub światłem migowym.

Funkcje przełącznika    

Display oświetlenie i stop budzenie 

Budzenie sygnałem migowym, czujnikiem 
dźwiękowym i wibracją

Budzenie wibracją

Budzenie sygnałem migowym i czujnikiem 
dźwiękowym

Wyłączenie sygnału budzenia

Nastawianie sygnału budzenia

Nastawianie godziny

Zapobiega przestawieniu godziny lub go-
dziny budzenie

Zzz Powtarzanie budzenia (SNOOZE)

12/24 h Wskazywanie godziny w formacie 
12-godzinnym lub 24-godzinnym

Włączanie

2.  Nastawianie godziny
•   Przełącznik należy przesunąć na pozycję .
•   Należy tak długo naciskać przycisk / , aż nastawiona zostanie wymagana godzina.
•   Po nastawianie wymaganej godziny przełącznik należy przesunąć na pozycję .
•   Przełącznikiem przesuwnym, znajdującym się na tylnej stronie budzika, można wyświetlać  
  godzinę w formacie 12- lub 24-godzinnym.
Wskazówka: Po wyborze na »travelTim« formatu 12-godzinnego na ekranie ukazuje się (od 
godziny 12 w południe) ”PM”.

PL

1. Zakładanie baterii
Budzik »travelTim« działa na 1 baterię typu AAA (wskazanie 
na ekranie) i na 2 baterie typu AA (wibracje). Należy otwo-
rzyć pokrywę przegródki na baterię przesuwając ją w kierun-
ku wskazywanym strzałką (zob. wykres). Do przegródki na 
baterię należy zgodnie z oznaczeniem włożyć 3 bateryjki.

24H

12H
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3.  Nastawianie godziny budzenia 
•   Przełącznik należy przesunąć na pozycję .
•   Tak długo należy naciskać przycisk / , aż nastawiona zostanie wymagana godzina bu- 
  dzenia.
•   Po nastawieniu wymaganej godziny budzenia należy przełącznik przesunąć na pozycję .

4. Nastawianie sygnału budzenia
•   Należy wybrać żądany rodzaj sygnału budzenia: Budzenie sygnałem migowym, czujnikiem  
  dźwiękowym i wibracją , Budzenie wibracją  lub budzenie sygnałem migowym i czuj- 
  nikiem dźwiękowym .
•   Należy przełącznik przesunąć  aby sygnał budzenia wyłączyć. Jeżeli sygnał budzenie nie  
  zostanie wyłączony, to po 24 godzinach będzie automatycznie powtarzany.

5. Powtarzanie budzenia (SNOOZE)
•   Należy wybrać żądany rodzaj sygnału budzenia.
•   Przesuwanie przełącznika na pozycję Zzz wskazywane jest na ekranie.
•   Jeżeli wyzwoli się sygnał budzenia, to naciskając przycisk  można przesunąć go o 8  
  minut. Aby powtarzanie budzenia działało właściwie, to w przeciągu 4 minut należy nacsinąć  
  przycisk „Snooze“. Zz nie powtarza się, jeżeli sygnał budzenia wydobył się dłużej niż przed  
  4 minutami.
•   Aby sygnał budzenia wyłączyć, należy przełącznik przesunąć na pozycję .

Wskazówka:
Do znajdującego się na »travelTim« 3,5 mm gniazdka można przyłączyć np. poduszkę wibracyjną.

Uwaga: Urządzenie nie jest zabezpieczone przed wodą rozbryzgową. Na urządzeniu nie wol-
no ustawiać żadnych, wypełnionych cieczami przedmiotów, jak np. wazony. Na urządzeniu nie 
wolno również ustawiać żadnych otwartych źródeł zapalnych, takich jak np. palące się świeczki. 
Należy zwrócić uwagę na to, aby baterie nie były wystawiane na działanie nadmiernych tempe-
ratur, np. w wyniku działania promieni słonecznych, ognia lub tym podobnych źródeł.

Charakterystyka techniczna
Wymiary:   95x70x30mm (Wysokość xSzerokość xGłębokość) 
     ze złożoną podstawką
Waga:   130g (łącznie z bateriami)
Zasilacz:   1 x mikrobateria AAA (typ LR03) i 
     2 x bateria „paluszek” Mignon AA (typ LR6) do silniczka wibracji
Kolor:   czarny / zielony
Długość sygnału 
budzenia:   4 min.

    Produkt ten jest zgodny z normami Unii Europejskiej.
    Deklarację zgodności Wspólnoty Europejskiej otrzymać można w specjalistycz- 
    nym sklepie handlowym lub bezpośrednio u producenta tego wyrobu.

Zastrzega się możliwość dokonywania zmian technicznych.
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HU
Gratulálunk Önnek a »travelTim« készülék megvásárlásához. Ön egy modern és megbízható 
rendszer mellett döntött. 

Működési elv
A »travelTim« egy digitális kijelzővel ellátott elektronikus ébresztőóra. Az ébresztőóra hangjellel, 
vibrációval, vagy villogó fénnyel ébreszt.

Kapcsoló funkciók    

Kijelző világítás és stop ébresztés

Villogó fényes ébresztés és hangjelzéses 
ébresztés és Vibrációs

Vibrációs

Villogó fényes ébresztés és hangjelzéses 
ébresztés

Ébresztés KI

Az ébresztési idő beállítása

Az idő beállítása

megakadályozza a pillanatnyi idő, illetve az 
ébresztési idő beállítását

Zzz Az ébresztés megismétlése (SNOOZE)

12/24 h 12 vagy 24 órás időkijelzés

Üzembe helyezés

2.  A pontos idő beállítása
•   Tolja el a kapcsolót a  helyzetbe.
•   Nyomja addig a /  (ÓRA/PERC) gombot, amíg a kívánt időpont beállításra kerül.
•   Miután beállította a kívánt időpontot, tolja el a kapcsolót a  helyzetbe.
•   Az ébresztőóra hátoldalán található tolókapcsolóval a 12 órás és a 24 órás időkijelzés között  
  át lehet kapcsolni. 
Figyelmeztetés: Ha a »travelTim« ébresztőóráján a 12 órás időkijelzést állítja be, akkor a kijel-
zőn (déli 12 óra után) a „PM“ jelzés is látható.

1. Az elemek behelyezése
A »travelTim« működéséhez 1 db AAA elemre (kijelző) 
és 2 db AA elemre (vibráció) van szükség. Nyissa ki az 
elemtartó fedelét, ehhez tolja el a fedelet a nyíl által jelzett 
irányba (lásd az ábrát). Tegyen be a jelölésnek megfelelő-
en 3 elemet az elemtartóba.

24H

12H



3. Az ébresztési időpont beállítása
•   Tolja el a kapcsolót a  helyzetbe.
•   Nyomja addig a /  (ÓRA/PERC) gombot, amíg a kívánt ébresztési időpont beállításra  
  kerül.
•   Miután beállította a kívánt ébresztési időt, tolja el a kapcsolót a  helyzetbe.

4.  Az ébresztés módjának beállítása
•   Jelölje ki a kívánt ébresztési módot: Villogó fényes ébresztés és hangjelzéses ébresztés és  
  Vibrációs , Vibrációs , Villogó fényes ébresztés és hangjelzéses ébresztés .
•   állítsa a kapcsolót a helyzetbe az ébresztés kikapcsolásához . Ha az ébresztést nem  
  kapcsolja ki, úgy azt az ébresztőóra 24 óra elteltével automatikusan megismétli.

5.  Az ébresztés megismétlése (SNOOZE)
•   Jelölje ki a kívánt ébresztési módot.
•   Tolja el a kapcsolót a megfelelő helyzetbe, a kijelzőn megjelenik a Zzz kijelzés.
•   Az ébresztés megtörténte esetén az ébresztést a  ugomb megnyomásával 8 perc- 
  cel el lehet tolni. Az ébresztés megismétlésének helyes működéséhez a „Snooze”-gombot 4  
  percen belül meg kell nyomni. Ha az ébresztés óta már több mint 4 perc eltelt, Zzz nem ismét- 
  lődik meg.
•   Az ébresztés kikapcsolásához állítsa a kapcsolót a  helyzetbe.

Figyelmeztetés:
A »travelTim« ébresztőórán található 3,5 mm-es csatlakozóhüvelyhez például egy vibrációs 
párnát lehet csatlakoztatni.

Figyelem: A készülék nem rendelkezik felfröccsenő víz elleni védelemmel. Ne helyez-
zen folyadékkal töltött tárgyakat, -mint például vázák- a készülékre. Nyílt tűzforrások, mint 
például égő gyertyák szintén nem helyezhetőek a készülékre. Kérjük, ügyeljen arra, hogy az 
elemeket ne tegye ki túlzott hőforrásnak, mint például napsugárzás, tűz vagy hasonlók.

Műszaki adatok
Méretek:   95x70x30mm (Magasság x szélesség x mélység)
     behajtott talpazattal
Súly:   130g elemekkel együtt
Áramellátás:  1 db AAA mikro elem (típus: LR03) és 
     2 db AA mignon elem AA (típus: LR6) a vibrációs motor számára
Szín:   Fekete / zöld
Az ébresztő jel 
időtartama:  4 perc

    Ez a termék megfelel az Európai Unió szabványainak.
    Az EU konformitási nyilatkozatok szakkereskedelemben és közvetlenül a jelen termék  
    gyártójánál szerezhetőek be.

Műszaki változtatások joga fenntartva.
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Designed  
in Europe

Vibrations-Reisewecker

Vibration travel alarm clock

Réveil de voyage  

avec vibreur

Vibrerende reiswekker

Sveglia da viaggio con   

vibrazione

           Despertador de viaje  

         con vibración

        Vibrations-rese- 

      väckarklocka

    Vibrerende vekkerklokke

  Matkaherätyskello  

 värinäkuulokkeilla

          Budzik podróżny z  

        funkcją wibracji

       Rezgő üzemmódú úti  

     ébresztőóra


